## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

## In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF MART	ΓIN )	
COUNTY SOLAR PROJECT, LLC TO	)	
TRANSFER A CERTIFICATE OF	)	Case No. 2022-00362
CONSTRUCTION PURSUANT TO	)	
KRS 278.710(3) AND 807 KAR 5:110	)	

## **Application Table of Contents**

(per 807 KAR 5:110 § 3(2)(b))

Filing	Description
1.	Table of Contents
2.	Application Narrative
3.	Exhibits A-G

Exhibit (Tab)	Description	Requirement
<b>A.</b>	Martin County Solar Project, LLC, Certificate of Authority	807 KAR 5:110 §3(4), 807 KAR 5:001 §14
В.	Final Order and Appendix of Siting Board Final Order in Case No. 2021-00029	KRS 278.710(3)(a)
C.	Martin County Solar Project Sensitive Receptors Map	KRS 278.710(3)(a)
D.	Industrial Revenue Bond/Payment in Lieu of Taxes Inducement	KRS 278.710(3)(b)
Е.	Kentucky Enterprise Initiative Act Agreement	KRS 278.710(3)(b)
F.	Siting Board Application Fee Acknowledgement Receipts for Check No. 4751 and Check No. 1009	KRS 278.710(3)(b)
G.	Martin County Solar Public Information Meeting and Public Notice of Application Filing Form Letters	KRS 278.710(3)(b)